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Tariff Item

Ex
Ex

E

>

Ex

84.25.061

84.26.000.01H
84.26.000.09¢
84.28.031.01H
84.28.031.11e
84.45.001.01G
84.45.001.05k
84.45.001.4%9A
84.45.009.05L
84.60.011
84.60.019
85.13.001
85.14.039.11L
85.14.022
85.15.121.21k
85.15.249.01A
85.19.009.51a
85.22.019.01¢
85.22.019.11L
86.07.000
86.08.009.10L
87.02.011.11n
87.03.001
87.03.005
87.06.059
90.03.000.02F
90.03.000.19L
90.27.011
92.07.018.09s
92.11.008
93.07.021
96.06.009.01k
97.06.009.02
97.06.009.35A
97.06.009.82¢
98.01.011.01L
98.01.012.01G

Tariff Item

03.03.001 to
03.03.049
05.08.000

05.09.000

05.12.000

7.02.001

7.02.009
08.01.011
08.02.002 to
08.02.029
08.03.000
12.01.000.01p
12.01.000.51L
12.01.000.61H
12.01.000.71
12.01.000.818
12.01.000.91k
12.01.000.99€
16.04.021.11y

23.02.000
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EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Classes of Goods

Winnowing and similar cleaning machines for seed, grain or leguminous vegetables and other grading machines
for agricultural produce; other kinds of machinery as may be determined by the Minister
Milking machines and milking machine parts

Honeycomb uncapping machines, as may be determined

Poultry brooders, as may be determined

Band sawing machines as may be determined

Wire-drawing machines, as may be determined

Broaching machines, as may be determined

Wire-drawing machines, other than as may be determined

Moudling boxes for metal foundry; moulds of a type used for metal (other than ingot moulds), for metal carbldes
for glass, or for mineral materials (e.g., ceramic pastes, concrete or cement)

Telephone handsets and parts thereof

Speech training sets with headphones

Audio-frequency electric amplifiers

High fidelity running units—as may be approved by the Minister

Television translators

Bell pushes

Electric fence controllers

Railway and tramway goods vans, goods wagons and trucks
Containers, tank ISO classes 70 to 79

Convertible road rail motor coaches, assembled

Fire engines and fire escapes

Truck trailer automatic couplings
Frames and mountings, and parts thereof for ophthalmic spectacles

Billiards meters

Other kinds of organs (non-electronic)

Dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto—other than as may be approved by the Minister
Ammunition and parts thereof for arms of Tariff heading 93.03

Hand sieves and hand riddles, wholly or principally of wire, other than hair sieves and laboratory sieves
Vaulting horses; barbells; medicine balls .

Water polo balls

Bows and arrows and targets for archery

Blanks of hardened casein for use in the manufacture of buttons

FOURTH SCHEDULE
EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN

Classes of Goods

Crustaceans and molluscs, whether in shell or not, fresh (live or dead), chilled;
frozen, salted, in brine or dried; crustaceans, in shell simply boiled in water

Bones and horn cores, unworked, defatted, simply prepared (but not cut to shape),
treated with acid or degelatmlsed powder and waste of these products

Ivory, tortoise shell, horns, antlers, hooves, nails, claws and beaks, unworked or
simply prepared but not cut to shape, and waste and powder of these products;
whalebone and the like, unworked or simply prepared but not cut to shape,
and hair and waste of these products

Coral and similar substances unworked, or simply prepared but not otherwise
worked; shells, unworked, or simply prepared but not cut to shape; powder
and waste of shells .

Vegetables (whether or not cooked preserved by freezing

Date of Exempting Notice
2 March 1978 (Gazette of 5 April

1979)
16 March 1978 (Supplement to
the Gazette of 30 March 1978)
6 March 1978 (Supplement to
the Gazette of 30 March 1978)

16 March 1978 (Supplement to
the Gazette of 30 March 1978)

16 March 1978 (Supplement to
the Gazette of 30 March 1978)
2 March 1979 (Gazette of 5 April

1979)

8 July 1980 (Gazette of 18
December 1980)

6 March 1978 (Supplement to
the Gazette of 30 March 1978)

6 March 1984 (Gazette of 8
March 1984)

2 March 1979 (Gazette of 5 April

1979)

2 1\149a7r<9:h 1979 (Gazette of 5 April

2 I\{lga_ll'cgh 1979 (Gazette of 5 April

2 I\{Iéa;gh 1979 (Gazette of 5 April

2 I\{l;l;gh 1979 (Gazette of 5 April

2 March 1979 (Gazette of 5 April
1979)

2 March 1979 (Gazette of 15

1979

pril 1
Bran, sharps, and other residues derived from the sifting, milling, or working of 2 March 1979 (Gazette of 15
cereals or of leguminous vegetables April 1979)

Coconuts, brazil nuts, cashew nuts, fresh or dried, shelled or not
Citrus fruits, fresh or dried

Figs fresh or dried

Ground-nuts (peanuts)

Cotton seeds

Castor oil seeds

Sunflower seeds

Sesamum seeds

Rape or colza seeds

Other oil seeds and oleaginous fruit

Sardines, sild, brisling, saury



