## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods
84.25.061	Winnowing and similar cleaning machines for seed, grain or leguminous vegetables and other grading machines for agricultural produce; other kinds of machinery as may be determined by the Minister
84.26.000.01н 84.26.000.09с	Milking machines and milking machine parts
84.28.031.01H	Honeycomb uncapping machines, as may be determined
84.28.031.11E	Poultry brooders, as may be determined
84.45.001.01G	Band sawing machines as may be determined
84.45.001.05ĸ	Wire-drawing machines, as may be determined
84.45.001.49A	Broaching machines, as may be determined
84.45.009.05L	Wire-drawing machines, other than as may be determined
Ex 84.60.011	Moudling boxes for metal foundry, moulds of a type used for metal (other than ingot moulds), for metal carbides,
Ex 84.60.019	_ for glass, or for mineral materials (e.g., ceramic pastes, concrete or cement)
85.13.001	Telephone handsets and parts thereof
85.14.039.11L	Speech training sets with headphones
85.14.022	Audio-frequency electric amplifiers
85.15.121.21K	High fidelity running units—as may be approved by the Minister
85.15.249.01A	Television translators
85.19.009.51A	Bell pushes
85.22.019.01c	Electric fence controllers
85.22.019.11L	Deilyay and transport goods your goods wagens and tracks
86.07.000 86.08.009.10L	Railway and tramway goods vans, goods wagons and trucks Containers, tank ISO classes 70 to 79
87.02.011.11H	Convertible road rail motor coaches, assembled
87.03.001	Fire engines and fire escapes
87.03.001	The engines and the escapes
Ex 87.06.059	Truck trailer automatic couplings
90.03.000.02F	Frames and mountings, and parts thereof for ophthalmic spectacles
90.03.000.19L	Traines and mountings, and parts increation optimization specializes
90.27.011	Billiards meters
92.07.018.09J	Other kinds of organs (non-electronic)
92.11.008	Dictating machines and reproducers ancillary thereto—other than as may be approved by the Minister
93.07.021	Ammunition and parts thereof for arms of Tariff heading 93.03
96.06.009.01ĸ	Hand sieves and hand riddles, wholly or principally of wire, other than hair sieves and laboratory sieves
Ex 97.06.009.02E	Vaulting horses; barbells; medicine balls
97.06.009.35A	Water polo balls
97.06.009.82c	Bows and arrows and targets for archery
98.01.011.01L	Blanks of hardened casein for use in the manufacture of buttons
98.01.012.01G	

## FOURTH SCHEDULE

## **EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN**

Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
03.03.001 to 03.03.049	Crustaceans and molluscs, whether in shell or not, fresh (live or dead), chilled;	2 March 1978 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 5 April
05.08.000	frozen, salted, in brine or dried; crustaceans, in shell, simply boiled in water Bones and horn cores, unworked, defatted, simply prepared (but not cut to shape),	1979) 16 March 1978 (Supplement to
05.09.000	treated with acid or degelatinised; powder and waste of these products Ivory, tortoise shell, horns, antlers, hooves, nails, claws and beaks, unworked or	the <i>Gazette</i> of 30 March 1978) 6 March 1978 (Supplement to
00.00.000	simply prepared but not cut to shape, and waste and powder of these products; whalebone and the like, unworked or simply prepared but not cut to shape,	the <i>Gazette</i> of 30 March 1978)
05.12.000	and hair and waste of these products Coral and similar substances unworked, or simply prepared but not otherwise	16 March 1978 (Supplement to
	worked; shells, unworked, or simply prepared but not cut to shape; powder and waste of shells	the Gazette of 30 March 1978)
07.02.001 07.02.009	Vegetables (whether or not cooked preserved by freezing	16 March 1978 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 30 March 1978)
08.01.011	Coconuts, brazil nuts, cashew nuts, fresh or dried, shelled or not	2 March 1979 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 5 April 1979)
08.02.002 to 08.02.029	Citrus fruits, fresh or dried	8 July 1980 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 18 December 1980)
08.03.000	Figs fresh or dried	6 March 1978 (Supplement to
12.01.000.01D	Ground-nuts (peanuts)	the Gazette of 30 March 1978) 6 March 1984 (Gazette of 8
12.01.000.51L	Cotton seeds	March 1984) 2 March 1979 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 5 April
12.01.000.61.	Contar ail anda	1979)
12.01.000.61н	Castor oil seeds	2 March 1979 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 5 April 1979)
12.01.000.71e	Sunflower seeds	2 March 1979 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 5 April 1979)
12.01.000.81в	Sesamum seeds	2 March 1979 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 5 April 1979)
12.01.000.91к	Rape or colza seeds	2 March 1979 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 5 April 1979)
12.01.000.99e	Other oil seeds and oleaginous fruit	2 March 1979 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 5 April 1979)
16.04.021.11J	Sardines, sild, brisling, saury	2 March 1979 ( <i>Gazette</i> of 15 April 1979)
23.02.000	Bran, sharps, and other residues derived from the sifting, milling, or working of cereals or of leguminous vegetables	